900689302 04/20/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM722585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900676036

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Exelon Generation Company, LLC		01/18/2022	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

lame: Constellation Energy Generation, LLC	
Street Address:	300 Exelon Way
City:	Kennett Square
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19348
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6262581	BLACKSTAR TECH
Registration Number:	6154672	BREAKERBOX
Registration Number:	6155166	BREAKERBOX
Registration Number:	3645591	COMPASS ENERGY
Registration Number:	4067559	ECOVATIONS
Registration Number:	4067560	ECOVATIONS
Registration Number:	6521378	LIGHTWORKS
Serial Number:	90650990	RYAN OBSERVATORY AT MUDDY RUN
Registration Number:	6196801	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158648999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.864.8109

Email: shorem@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn E. Rzonca
Address Line 1: Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 2: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Phil	Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn E. Rzonca		
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn E. Rzonca/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2022		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Constellation Energy Generation name change#page1.tif source=Constellation Energy Generation name change#page2.tif source=Constellation Energy Generation name change#page3.tif source=Constellation Energy Generation name change#page4.tif

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 01/18/2022

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

EXELON GENERATION COMPANY, LLC

I, Leigh M. Chapman, Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct copy of

Amendment filed on Jan 18, 2022 Effective Feb 1, 2022 - Pages (3)

which appear of record in this department.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written

Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certification Number: TSC220118172922-1

Verify this certificate online at http://www.corporations.pa.gov/orders/verify

Entity#: 2979826 Date Filed: 01/18/2022 Effective Date: 02/01/2022 Pennsylvania Department of State

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

					Limited Partne	rship/Limited	ent - Domestic Liability Company (rev. 2/2017)	
					TCO22	0118ZN1929		
	Rea	ad all instructi	ions prior to completi	ng. This form may				
Fee	e: \$7			G : ,				
100	у. .	Check one:	Limited Partners	hip (§ 8622)	🔀 Limited Liabilit	y Company	(§ 8822)	
		ate), the unde			provisions (relating to Certificate of Limited Pa			
1. 7	Γhe 1	name of the li	mited partnership/lim	ited liability compa	ny is: <u>Exelon Genera</u>	tion Comp	any, LLC	
2.	The	date of filing	of the original Certifi	cate of Limited Par	tnership/Certificate of C	Organization	is:	
	<u>12/</u>	27/2000 Date (MM/DI	D/YYYY)					
3.	The	current regist	ered office address as	on file with the De	partment of State. Comp	olete part (a) $OR(b)$ – not both:	
	(a) _				···			
		Number and st	reet	City	State	Zip	County	
,	(b) c		te Creations Netw mmercial Registered Office				Erie County	
4	CI.		_				,	
4.			propriate complete, o				E-11 (n - n C-11 - n -	
	LX	The amenon	ent adopted by the lir	mtea parmersmp/m	mited hadility company.	, set form in	run, is as ronows:	
					J 1 2.			
		The name	of the limited liabi	lity company is (Constellation Energy		on, LLC	
		The amendm		mited partnership/li		/ Generati		
5.	□	The amendm	ent adopted by the line to and made a part he	mited partnership/linereof.	Constellation Energy	Generati		

PA DEPT OF STATE

JAN 18 2022

DSCB:15-8622/8822-2

6.	Check if the amendment restates the Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of Organization:
	☐ The restated Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of Organization supersedes the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of Organization and all previous amendments thereto.
of.	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited partnership/limited liability company has caused this Certificate Amendment to be executed by a duly authorized person thereof this day of anuary, 20_22
	Exelon Generation Company, LLC Name of Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Company
	ti Roz
	Signature
	_Assistant Secretary

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O.BOX 8722 HARRISBURG,PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.PA.GOV

PENNCORP SERVICEGROUP INC Counter Pickup PA

Constellation Energy Generation, LLC

As per your request, the above name has been reserved for a period of 120 days beginning October 15 ,2021

This name reservation expires on February 12, 2022

Please note that name availabilities can be checked via our "Searchable database" located at www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch

TRADEMARK REEL: 007687 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 02/16/2022